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Please note: These materials should be sent as PDFs. The table below contains e-mail contact information, by town, for each of the 
statutory parties. The Natural Resources Board provides this statutory parties document as a resource for applicants and updates it on a 
rolling basis. However, it remains the applicant’s statutory responsibility to make sure all materials are sent to the appropriate persons. 
Consequently, applicants are advised to contact each statutory party to make sure they have the proper contact information as of the date 
they file their application 

DISTRICT 4 STATUTORY PARTY EMAIL LIST 
 

All correspondence to District 4 should be addressed to the shared email address: 
NRB.Act250Essex@vermont.gov 

Schedule G must be sent to all Statutory Parties, which are:  

• Municipality 
• Municipal Planning Commission 
• Regional Planning Commission 
• Agency of Natural Resources Office of Planning: 

o ANR.Act250@vermont.gov 
• Any adjoining Municipalities, Municipal Planning Commissions, and Regional Planning 

Commissions if the property is located on a Town line. 

 

 
BOLTON 
Michael “Mica” Cassara, Selectboard Chair 
selectboard@boltonvt.com  
 
Evan DesLauriers, Planning Commission 
Chair  
edeslauriers@boltonvalley.com  
 
Chittenden County Regional Planning 
Commission  
permitting@ccrpcvt.org  
 
Amy Grover, Town Clerk-Treasurer 
clerkbolton@gmavt.net 
 
 
BUEL’S GORE 
Jacob B. Perkinson, Town Supervisor 
buelsgoresupervisor@gmail.com  
 
Chittenden County Regional Planning 
Commission  
permitting@ccrpcvt.org  
 
 
BURLINGTON 
Max Tracy, City Council President 
mtracy@burlingtonvt.gov 
 

 
Andy Montroll, Planning Commission Chair 
amontroll@burlingtonvt.gov 
 
Chittenden County Regional Planning 
Commission  
permitting@ccrpcvt.org  
 
Amy Bovee, Assistant Clerk 
burlingtontownclerk@burlingtonvt.gov  
 
 
CHARLOTTE 
Matt Krasnow, Selectboard Chair 
mattkrasnow@townofcharlotte.com 
 
Peter Joslin, Planning Commission Chair 
pfjoslin@gmail.com 
 
Chittenden County Regional Planning 
Commission  
permitting@ccrpcvt.org  
 
Mary A. Mead, Clerk-Treasurer 
mary@townofcharlotte.com  
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COLCHESTER 
Pam Loranger, Selectboard Chair 
ploranger@colchestervt.gov  
 
Rich Paquette, Planning Commission Chair 
Paquette12@comcast.net 
 
Chittenden County Regional Planning 
Commission  
permitting@ccrpcvt.org  
 
Julie Graeter, Town Clerk-Treasurer 
jgraeter@colchestervt.gov 
 
 
ESSEX 
Andy Watts, Selectboard Chair 
awatts@essex.org   
 
Joshua Knox, Planning Commission Vice 
Chair 
knox.joshua@gmail.com 
 
Chittenden County Regional Planning 
Commission  
permitting@ccrpcvt.org  
 
Susan McNamara-Hill, Town Clerk-Treasurer 
smcnamarahill@essex.org 
 
 
VILLAGE OF ESSEX JCT. 
Patrick Scheidel, Municipal Manager 
pats@essexjunction.org 
 
Chittenden County Regional Planning 
Commission  
permitting@ccrpcvt.org  
 
Susan McNamara-Hill, Village Clerk 
smcnamarahill@essex.org   
 
 
HINESBURG 
Phil Pouech, Selectboard Chair 
ppouech@hinesburg.org 
 
 

 
Rolf Kielman, Planning Commission Chair 
rkielman@truexcullins.com  
 
Chittenden County Regional Planning 
Commission  
permitting@ccrpcvt.org  
 
Melissa Ross, Town Clerk 
mross@hinesburg.org 
 
 
HUNTINGTON 
Dori Barton, Selectboard Chair  
dori@arrowwoodvt.com  
 
Everett Marshall, Planning Commission Chair 
Vt_chess@gmavt.net 
 
Chittenden County Regional Planning 
Commission  
permitting@ccrpcvt.org  
 
Heidi Racht, Town Clerk 
huntingtonclerk@gmavt.net  
 
 
JERICHO 
Catherine McMains, Selectboard Chair 
Catherine.mcmains@gmail.com  
 
Jason Cheney, Planning Commission Chair 
jasoncheney@gmail.com 
 
Chittenden County Regional Planning 
Commission  
permitting@ccrpcvt.org  
 
Jessica Alexander, Town Clerk 
jerichovermont@yahoo.com 
 
 
MILTON 
Darren Adams, Selectboard Chair 
dadams@miltonvt.gov   
 
Tony Micklus, Planning Commission Chair 
tmicklus@miltonvt.gov 
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Chittenden County Regional Planning 
Commission  
permitting@ccrpcvt.org  
 
Kristin Beers, Town Clerk 
kbeers@miltonvt.gov 
 
 
RICHMOND 
Christine Werneke, Selectboard Chair 
christine.werneke@richmondvt.org  
 
Bruce Labounty, Planning Commission Chair 
cjclabounty@comcast.net 
 
Chittenden County Regional Planning 
Commission  
permitting@ccrpcvt.org  
 
Linda Parent, Town Clerk 
lparent@richmondvt.gov   
 
 
SHELBURNE 
Michael Ashooh, Selectboard Chair 
michael.ashooh@uvm.edu  
 
Jason Grignon, Planning Commission  
Chair  
grignon@gmail.com 
 
Chittenden County Regional Planning 
Commission  
permitting@ccrpcvt.org  
 
Diana Vachon, Town Clerk 
dvachon@shelburnevt.org 
 
 
SOUTH BURLINGTON 
Helen Riehle, City Council Chair 
hriehle@sburl.com 
 
Jessica Louisos, Planning Commission Chair 
jlouisos@sburl.com  
 
 

Chittenden County Regional Planning 
Commission  
permitting@ccrpcvt.org  
 
Donna Kinville, City Clerk 
dkinville@sburl.com 
  
 
ST. GEORGE 
Charles Scott, Selectboard Chair 
selectboard@stgeorgevt.com  
 
Scott Baker, Planning Commission Chair 
Sbaker.sbs@gmail.com 
 
Chittenden County Regional Planning 
Commission  
permitting@ccrpcvt.org  
 
April Pillsbury, Town Clerk 
stgeorgevtclerk@comcast.net 
 
 
UNDERHILL 
Cliff Peterson, Selectboard Chair 
cpeterson@underhillvt.gov 
 
Cynthia Seybolt, Planning Commission Chair 
cynthiaseyboltvt@gmail.com 
 
Chittenden County Regional Planning 
Commission  
permitting@ccrpcvt.org  
 
Sherri Morin, Town Clerk 
smorin@underhillvt.gov  
 
 
WESTFORD 
Dave Adams, Selectboard Chair 
david.adams@westfordvt.us  
selectboard@westfordvt.us  
 
Planning Commission Chair 
planningcommission@westfordvt.us 
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Chittenden County Regional Planning 
Commission  
permitting@ccrpcvt.org  
 
Nanette Rogers, Town Clerk 
townclerk@westfordvt.us  
 
 
WILLISTON 
Terry Macaig, Selectboard Chair 
macaig@msn.com 
 
Matt Boulanger, Planning Director 
mboulanger@willistonvt.org 
 
Chittenden County Regional Planning 
Commission  
permitting@ccrpcvt.org  
 
Sarah Mason, Town Clerk 
smason@willistonvt.org 
 
 
WINOOSKI 
Eric Vorwald, Planning & Zoning Manager 
evorwald@winooskivt.gov    
 
Mike O’Brien, Planning Commission Chair 
mike@vtappraisers.com  
 
Chittenden County Regional Planning 
Commission  
permitting@ccrpcvt.org  
 
Jenny Willingham, City Clerk 
jwillingham@winooskivt.gov 
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